## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No. :1028(10)IW-11011(99)/25/2020 Date:15.04.2024

From: The Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

## To:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, South, I & W Directorate.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, West, I & W Directorate
- 3. The Chief Engineer, South West, I & W Directorate
- 4. The Director of Personnel & Ex. Officio Chief Engineer, I & W Directorate
- 5. The Chief Engineer, North, I & W Directorate
- 6. The Chief Engineer, (Design & Research), I & W Directorate
- 7. The Chief Engineer, North East, I & W Directorate
- 8. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W Directorate
- 9. The Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
- 10. The Chief Engineer ( Project Director, WBMIFMP), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,

**Subject:** Smt. Manasi Sirear, WBSS, Deputy Secretary, Backward Classes Welfare Department will held the post of "Deputy Commissioner for Reservation, West Bengal"

Ref: Memo no. 466-BCW dated 18.03.2024 of the Deputy Secretary, Backward Classes Welfare Department.

The undersigned is directed to enclose the above referred memorandum and request them to circulate the same to their subordinate offices to take necessary actions from their end.

Enclo: As stated above.

Sdt

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.: 1028(10)/1(2)IW-11011(99)/25/2020 Date:15.04.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.

The same

The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte.----With a request to upload the same in this Department's official website.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Ghrondown. circulate And M

F.A-970

## Government of West Bengal Backward Classes Welfare Department

Secretary

Administrative Building, DJ-4, Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700 091 www.anagrasarkalyan.gov.in

No. 466-BCW

orders.

NOTIFICATION

JS(6) M 12/24

In exercise of the power conferred under clause(a) Section 6A(2A) of the West Bengal Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Reservation of Vacancies in the Services and Posts) Act, 1976, the Governor is pleased to appoint Smt. Manasi Sircar, WBSS, Deputy Secretary, Backward Classes Welfare Department, as "Deputy Commissioner for Reservation, West Bengal" and carrying out the functions as per clause (b) of Section 6A(2A) under the said Act on behalf of the Backward Classes Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal with immediate effect and until further

By Order of the Governor,

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 18.03.2024

No. 466/1(50)-BCW

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Tribal Development Department, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 2. The Commissioner, BCW& TD Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal;
- Shri Abhijit Mukherjee, WBCS(Exe.), Joint Commissioner for Reservation & Additional Secretary, BCW Department;
- 4. Smt. Keya Mukherjee, WBLS, Joint Secretary, BCW Department;
- 5. Smt. Manasi Sircar, Deputy Secretary & Deputy Commissioner for Reservation, BCW Department;
- 6. The P. S. to the MOS(IC), BCW Department;
- 7. The Sr. P.A. to the Secretary, BCW Department;
- 8. All Concern
- 9. The State Reservation Cell, BCW Department;
- 10. Guard File.

395-PS 22-3-24.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal